

## **APD Automated Speed Enforcement Community Service**

Thank you for your interest in volunteering at Roadrunner Food Bank for resolution of a traffic violation. We are happy to accommodate.

Because this is a traffic violation via APD's Automated Speed Enforcement, the City of Albuquerque oversees the process for volunteering. Here are the steps you'll need to take to ensure that the city accepts your service hours at Roadrunner Food Bank in lieu of your fine.

- First, you MUST register for community service on the **Zero Fatalities site**.
- Then, create a profile with the City of Albuquerque Automated Speed Enforcement Community Service Platform at this link: https://cabq54.galaxydigital.com/.
  - Under 'Needs' select 'Food Warehouse Volunteer' at Roadrunner Food Bank.
  - To select this opportunity, click the 'Respond' button on the right-hand side of the page.
  - Add any additional notes or volunteer information, then click 'Submit Need Response' at the bottom of the page.
- After you have submitted this response, a member of Roadrunner's volunteer programs team will contact you with detailed information about how to schedule a day and time to volunteer at the food bank.
- Upon completion of your community service hours, you must log your hours at the <a href="https://cabq54.galaxydigital.com/">https://cabq54.galaxydigital.com/</a> website; your citation number must be included with each submission. Roadrunner Food Bank will be notified to approve (or deny) these hours.

**Questions** about community service hours at **Roadrunner Food Bank** should be directed to <u>volunteer@rrfb.org</u>.

**Questions** about **APD Automated Speed Enforcement** should be directed to <a href="mailto:rxgonzales@cabq.gov">rxgonzales@cabq.gov</a>.